

MOTION

Moved by Council Member _____, seconded by Council Member _____, that the Council of the City of Glendale hereby approves an amendment with Cal Valley Equipment LLC (Contract No. 8000325), increasing the approved contract amount by thirty seven thousand eight hundred forty four dollars and ninety nine cents (\$37,844.99) for Phase 3 of the Fuel Management Key Card Reader Kiosk Project, for a new not to-exceed amount of five hundred thirty one thousand three hundred seventy four dollars and eighty eight cents (\$531,374.88). The Interim City Manager, City Manager, or a designee, is authorized to execute the related construction contract change order.

Vote as follows:

Ayes:

Noes:

Absent:

Abstain: